WERNETH AREA COMMITTEE MEETING: 13 September 2021

PROGRESS ON AREA COMMITTEE DECISIONS

Report of the Strategic Head of Service
(Legal & Democratic Governance)

There are no outstanding non-traffic items

Please note that progress on traffic schemes are included in Appendix A and B to the report.

AGENDA ITEM




Resume Of Traffic Issues Proqgress Report — Werneth

Appendix A

Road Ward Descrlptlon i General Comments Information anql dates for next Estimated Costs
Brief action
The Ridgway Bredbury | Install wooden Wooden posts to be email to Qllrs 27.4.21 concerns of £2000 allocated to
. Green and | posts to protect installed to protect wooden install, item will be
Romiley . : : , budget 20/21
Romiley | verges verge discussed at next highway meeting
Ordered with TLC to be checked on
Forum Theatre Bredbury Signage to direct Directional signage to completion - final costing was " £785.36 allocated to
. Green and £785.36 approved £900.00 additional
Signage . to Theatre theatre to be upgraded . ) 2020/21 budget
Romiley pole not required. TLC to confirm
whether scheme completed.
Legh Drive and Bredbury Junction protection on Report put forward to AC Sept 21 £1200.00 allocated
. and NWAAT
surrounding road off Gravel Bank to 2020/21 budget
Woodley
Consult responses to be collated. £2699.74 and legal
Elm Tree Road | Bredbury o Expect to update HWS Sept 2021. £560 = £3259.74
and and 20MPH 20mph limit I
surrounding Woodley allocated to 20/21
budget
To run with 20mph and advertise
Bredbur together to minimise legal advert. £250.00 for lining
y Report to be drafted for | Lining quoted to Clirs £250.00. advert will run with
EIm Tree Road and NWAAT . ;
Woodley AC Oct 21 Consult response info emailed to 20mph allocated to
HWS 19/08/21. Report to be 20/21
drafted for Oct 21 AC
To install 2 x planters on | Report put forward to AC Sept 21
Bredbury footway where verge
Alderley Drive and Planters x 2 was removed to prevent £2250allocated to
: . budget budget TBC
Woodley footway parking at this

location outside 21




To install bollards on the | report put forward to AC Sept 21 £1000 to be
Smithy Green Bredbury _ junction of High Lane allocated to the
WOOdley ! and Middleton bollards and Sm|thy Green budget
Woodley
Bredbur NWAAT junc Drafted consultation Drafted consult letter and plan £860 to be allocated
Stockport Road Green anyd protection information sent to HWS | emailed to HWS 25/08/2021. Waiting | to the budget
West on approval to send to affected
Woodley )
properties.
Discussing with
Bredbury Broadway drop feasibility inclusion
Vernon Road Green and . . )
Romiley Xings within bridle way
scheme, Dark Lane
Bredbury review traffic New scheme
Barlow Fold Green and arrangements
Romiley around access
review New scheme
Bredbury )
. contravention of
Ruskin Road Green and
: No Entry Except
Romiley
for Access
Lansdown Bredbury NWAAT junc New scheme
Avenue / Green and rotection
Compstall Road Romiley P
Costings advised to Clirs at 29.10.20
meeting. There are some capital
schemes being progressed locally
Mill Bredbury which may provide funding, this will
Lane/Rodney and Request from change of road layout be on hold to find funding availability 0
Drive Woodley HWS/Resident and remain on resume until further

notice




AREA FLEXIBILITY FUNDING 2021/22 — NEW ALLOCATION

Werneth Area Committee

£

General

Amount Available 2021/22 (£6,000 plus £0.00 carried forward from 2020/21) 6,000.00
Grants made

Beacon Counselling - cost of funding the voluntary service 1000.00
Etherow Country Park Sailing Club - ‘introduction to sailing’ courses for 10-16 year olds 500.00
Social Events and Activities (SEA) Group - day out for those who have been socially isolating 50.00
Friends of Romiley Station - installing an interpretive board 750.00
Mosscare St Vincent's Housing Group - CCTV 1,000.00
Friends and Relatives of Greave Primary School - CCTV 650.00
Stockport Neighbourhood Watch Association - website 100.00
TOTAL COMMITMENTS 4,150.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE 1,950.00

Appendix B

Date Approved

19 April 2021
19 April 2021
19 April 2021
21 June 2021
21 June 2021
21 June 2021
2 August 2021



DELEGATED BUDGETS 2021/22

Appendix C

Balances
Ward Balance b/fwd from | Budget 2021/22 Present to next Approved Schemes Balance
2020/21 cttee schemes

Bredbury & Woodley 13,269 10,750 8,138 450 15,431

Bredbury Green & 11988 10,750 2,000 0 20,738

Romiley

Area Committee 25,257 21,500 6,710 300 36,169

Totals

Bredbury & Woodley

Location Details Cost

Davenport Drive ATC £300

Legh Drive and surrounding junction protection £1,200*

EIm Tree Road and surrounding 20mph Imit £3,260*

EIm Tree Road NWAAT £250*

University Estate, Woodley Planting 4 trees in verges £1,128*

47 The Ridgway Remove DPPB £150

Panters x 2 install 2 planters and plants £2,300*
Total (approved schemed) £450

Bredbury Green & Romiley

Location Details Cost

The Ridgway install wooden bollards £2,000

Total (approved schemes)

* Schemes to be approved




